
SUNYANI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

Academic Calendar – 2022/2023 Academic Year 
Tertiary and Non-Tertiary (Weekend) 

First Semester for Continuing Students 
S/N ACTIVITY FROM TO 

I. Arrival and Registration 
(Continuing Students) 
 

Saturday, October 29, 2022 Sunday, October 30, 2022 

II. Lectures Begins Sunday, October 30, 2022  

III. Submission of 
Examinations Question 
and Marking Schemes to 
the Examination’s Officer 
 

 

Saturday, October 29 2022 

 

Sunday, November 13, 2022 

IV. Re-sit Examinations Saturday, November 19, 2022 Sunday, November 20, 2022 

V Congregation Saturday, December 03, 2022  

VI. Mid-Semester 
Examinations 

Saturday, December 10, 2022 Sunday, December 11, 2022 

VII. Academic Board to 
Consider Re-sit Results 

Wednesday, December 21, 
2022 

 

VIII. Christmas Break Thursday, December 22, 2022 Tuesday, January 10, 2023 

IX. End of First Semester 
Examinations 
 

Saturday, February 04, 2023 Sunday, February 19, 2023 

X. Students Go Down Sunday, February 19, 2023  

XI. Submission of 
Examination Results to 
HoDs by Teaching Staff 
 

 Monday, March 06, 2023 Sunday, March 10, 2023 

XII. Academic Board to 
Consider Results  
 

Thursday, March 16, 2023  

XIII. Publication of Results by 
HoDs 

Thursday, March 16, 2023 Sunday, March 19, 2023 

 
 

S. A. Obour 
Registrar 
 cc: Vice-Chancellor   -Exams Officer   -HoSs 
  Pro Vice-Chancellor  -HoDs    -Chief Security Officer 
  Director of Finance  -Resident Tutors  -SRC President 
  Librarian   -Industrial Liaison Officer -All Notice Boards 
  Internal Auditor   -Research & Dev’t Officer 
  Deputy Registrars  -Director of Works 
  Deans    -Senior Resident Tutor 



SECOND SEMESTER CONTINUING STUDENTS 2022/2023 (WEEKEND) 
Tertiary and Non-Tertiary Students 

 

S/N ACTIVITY FROM TO 

I. Arrival and Registration of 
Courses (Continuing Students) 
 

Saturday, March 25, 2023 Sunday, March 26, 2023 

II. Lectures Begin Sunday, March 26, 2023 
 

 

III. Submission of Examination 
Questions and Marking 
Schemes to the Examinations 
Officer 
 

Monday, April 03, 2023 Sunday, April 09, 2023 

IV. Re-sit Examinations Saturday, April 29, 2023 Sunday, April 30, 2023 
 

V. Academic Board to Consider 
Re-sit Results 
 

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 
 

 

VI. Mid-Semester Examinations Saturday, June 03, 2023 Sunday, June 04, 2023 
 

VII. End of Second Semester 
Examinations 

Saturday, July 08, 2023 Sunday, July 23, 2023 
 

VIII Students Go Down Sunday, July 23, 2023 
 

 

IX. Submission of Examination 
Results to HoDs (Final Year 
Students) 
 

Monday, August 07, 2023 Monday, August 14, 
2023 
 

X. Academic Board to Consider 
Final Years Results 

Wednesday, August 23, 
2023 
 

 

XI. Submission of Examination 
Results to HoDs (Continuing 
Students) 
 

Monday, August 28, 2023 Sunday, September 03, 
2023 
 

XII. Academic Board to Consider 
Results (Continuing Students) 
 

Wednesday, September 13, 
2023 

 

XIII. Publication of Results by HoDs Wednesday, September 13, 
2023 

Sunday, September 17, 
2023 

 
S. A. Obour 
Registrar 
 cc: Vice-Chancellor   -Exams Officer   -HoSs 
  Pro Vice-Chancellor  -HoDs    -Chief Security Officer 
  Director of Finance  -Resident Tutors  -SRC President 
  Librarian   -Industrial Liaison Officer -All Notice Boards 
  Internal Auditor   -Research & Dev’t Officer 
  Deputy Registrars  -Director of Works 
  Deans    -Senior Resident Tutor 
  Directors   -All Senior/Asst. Registrars 
  Quality Assurance Officer  -Planning Officer 




